

Telephone: 715/682-4212 715/682-9200

Mashkisibi Center

BAD RIVER TRIBAL COUNCIL P.O. Box 39, Odanah, WI 54861

RESOLUTION NO. 8-8-83 10

WHEREAS, the Tribal Council deems it in the best interests of the Bad River Tribe to increase the maximum number of bingos authorized to be held per year;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that Section 501.6(c) of the Bad River ordinances is amended to replace the figure "106" by the figure "160".

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Bad River Band of Lake Superior Tribe of Chippewa Indians, an Indian Tribe organized under Section 16 of the Indian Reorganization Act, hereby certify that the Tribal Council is composed of <u>7</u> members, of whom <u>6</u> members, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting hereof duly called, noticed, convened, and held on the <u>8</u> day of <u>August</u>, 1983; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at said meeting by an affirmative vote of <u>5</u> members; <u>0</u> against; and <u>0</u> abstaining, and that the said resolution has not been rescinded or amended.

Carol Scott, Secretary Bad River Tribal Council